Mea su r emen t  S y s t em  f o r
Multi-purpose coupling unit for CPC 100
CP Cu1
Line Impedances and k-Factors
Mutual Coupling of Parallel Lines
Ground Impedances of Large Substations
Step and Touch Voltages
Coupling of Power Lines into Signal Cables

	 EN 50110-1 (VDE 105 Part 100),
	 LAPG 1710.6 NASA
Ordering Information
CP CU1, coupling unit 	 VEHZ0671
including: CP GB1, grounding box (VEHZ0672) with 16 mm cylindrical, 20 and 25 mm / 1 inch ball studs
	 Equipotential grounding cable for CP GB1 (2 m / 95 mm2) and for CP CU1, (6 m / 6 mm2)
	 Connection cables (6 m) - CPC 100 to CP CU1 and CP CU1 to CP GB1 including cables with Kelvin clamps
	 Replacement kit with 3 CP GB1 surge arrestors (VEHZ0676)
	 CP CU1 reference manual (VESD0671)
	 Transport case with wheels (VEHP0063)
Optional Accessories:
Clamp on Ammeter for up to 400 A AC	 VEHZ0675
Step & Touch Voltage Accessory Set for CP CU1 	 VEHZ0625
including: 	CP AL1-FFT Voltmeter including adapter for 1kΩ resistors, test peak, cables,
	 and ground rod (VEHZ0626)
	 Pair of foot electrode water cans. Weight: empty 6 kg / 13.2 lbs each, filled > 25 kg / 55.1 lbs each
	 according to HD637S1 & 1EEE 81.2 (VEHZ0627)
Ground Impedance Set for CP CU1 	 VEHZ0622
including:	 GPS Garmin eTrex for distance measurements (VEHZ0624)
	 Rogowsky coil with a length of 190 cm / 75“ - 20/200 A ranges (VEHZ0623)
	 6 cable reels 100 m x 0.75 mm2 black and 3 ground electrodes
MV-cable set 	 VEHK0627
including:	 three cables (2m / 95mm2) with clamps on both ends